

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Report #: 1200704597 - 00162620

CFS NO	INCIDENT DATE	TIME	INCIDENT DATE		etchmap: DE	:vidence:	BADGE NO	INVESTIGATING OFFICER	BADGE NO
1200704597	12/14/2012	10:13	12/14/2012	 KEITH,	KAROLINE A.		0019	FLYNN, WILLIAM A.	0644
INCIDENT ADDRES	SS Dr/ Newtown 06482				APARTMENT NO	TOWN CD	TYPE OF EX	CEPTIONAL CLEARANCE CASE ST.	p. 24. 12. 014 (E. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12

REQUEST FOR LAB EXAMINATION OF ADAM LANZA'S GAME SYSTEMS

ACTION TAKEN: On Thursday July 25, 2013 I transported the following items to the Forensic Lab in Meriden for the purpose of having them analyzed by the computer crimes section. All items were seized from the Lanza home located at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook CT. The items are as follows:

Exhibit #3 One Sony Play Station 2 with Controller + memory card

Exhibit #12 One (1) Microsoft "XBOX" with partially obliterated serial number

Exhibit #43 One (1) XBOX 360

These items were received as evidence at that lab at 1358 hours and assigned submission #'s 126, 127 and 128. At the time of the submission of these items I also presented a prepared Request for Examination of Physical Evidence form and Incoming Evidence Checklist (QR-CC-1) as well as a copy of the search and seizure warrant that granted the authority to examine the evidence. Copies of the Request for examination form, Incoming Evidence Checklist and search warrant are attached to this report. Also attached to this report is a copy of the evidence receipt given to me upon the completion of the submission.

The documents noted above have been uploaded into LEAS and are accessible through the Major Crime Tab.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#;	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.#:
/TFC WILLIAM A FLYNN/	0644	12/02/2013 09:32 arm 057	3 /SGT JEFFREY T COVELLO/	0167

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

CASE STATUS: Case active.a

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:

INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:

REPORT DATE:

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

/TFC WILLIAM A FLYNN/

0644

12/02/2013 09:32 am 05739 /SGT JEFFREY T COVELLO/

0167

STATE OF CONNECTICUT



Department of Emergency Services and **Public Protection** Division of Scientific Services

278 Colony Street Meriden, CT 06451

Telephone: 203-639-6400 Fax: 203-639-6484



Evidence Receipt

Date: 7/25/13 Time:

1:58 PM

LABORATORY CASE #: ID-12-002105

SUBMITTING AGENCY: CSP - Western District Major Crime

AGENCY CASE #: CFS1200704597

TOWN (if applicable): Newtown

RECEIVED AT LAB BY (Signature):

Penni S Rosen

Submission #:

Description:

Evidence Control Officer

126

#3 Bag w/ "One Sony Play Station 2 with controller & memory card"

127

#12 Bag w/ "One Microsoft Xbox with Partially obliterated serial number"

128

#43 Bag w/ "One Xbox 360"

Agencies submitting evidence to the Division of Scientific Services Laboratories for specific analysis agree to allow the taboratory to determine the appropriate methadology for the evidence submitted. Descriptions of analyses offered by the Division are detailed on our website. If the laboratory needs to deviate from standard test methodologies you or your agency will be contacted prior to the analysis heling performed. The laboratory reserves the right to use contract laboratories to perform case analysis as needed. This contract information you as the client of this potential event. In the event a contract laboratory is used the name and address of the contract information. will be stated on the laboratory report to the submitting agency. Any concerns or specific requests about the required testing can be discussed with the section supervisor or Director prior to case analysis.

Barcode/Local No. Correspond

DELIVERED TO LAB BY (Please Print):

DELIVERED TO LAB BY (Signature):

Det - William Flynn

Page 1 of I



STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES AND PUBLIC PROTECTION Division of Scientific Services

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

_	cology/Controlled puter Crime and El				CSP - Western C CFS1200704597		JE UN)
	eviously Submitted? ' Laboratory ID Numb		NO - 2105		Examined By Other Agen If "Yes," specify:	cy?	No	
Name o	f Submitting Agency:	Connection	out State F	Police, V	Western District Major Cri	me Squad		
Troop A 90 Lakes	Address including Zi Southbury side Road, Southbury (one: 203-267-2200				Incident Type: Homicident Town: Sandy Incident Date: 12/14/2 Agency Case Number:	Hook 012 <u>597</u>	Lila	<u></u> हो।3
Name o	of Victim	DOB	Race	Sax	Name of Suspect	DOB	Race	Sex
(Last, F	First, M.I.)				(Last, First, M.I.)	04/22/1992	w	м
	-				ionza, adam	04/22/1302		
On the da	etory of Case: ate of the incident the His actions resulted in				andy Hook school with a rifle	and began shooting	g teache	rs -
Item #	Describe Each Item of Evidence					Type of Examina	tion Red	queste
10 ³	ONE SONY PLA MEMORI CARD					GAMING HISTORY, USER NAMES + PASSADLOS		
× 12	SERIAL HUNGE		x * W17	H PM	RTIANY OBLITERATED	NAMES + PASSWORDS		
43	ONE(1) XBOX 360					NAMES + PASSLUXUS		
	roperty loss or damag as checked, please co				NO N/A N/Sslon of evidence)			
	al information:							
Addition	al Information: equesting Examination VILLIAM A.	(Print Name)	***************************************		Date of Requ	nest		

Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of Scientific Services . Computer Crimes & Electronic Evidence Laboratory

	INCOMING EVII	DENCE CHECKLIST	Initials:
	nitting Agency: <u>CSP - WOMC</u> Agency Case #: <u>CFS - 12 - W70455</u> 9	Laboratory Cate 4	
	Has anyone turned on any of the evidence or looked disks, compact discs or zip disks) being submitted? No Yes - Please explain:	lat the content contained on any	of the media (e.g. floppy
	Was this examination performed by another Yes (Cannot examine without approval. No		
	Provide the dates and times computer(s) or	media was accessed:	·
2.	Is the submitting officer aware of any privileged infinited? (i.e. Aftorney-client communication, public No Yes - Please explain:		on the evidence being
2			
3.	Are there any specific words or phrases that would a No Yes - Please list below:	essist the examiner in the analysi	s of the media?
4.	Are there any specific e-mail addresses that would a No Yes - Please list below:	ssist the examiner in the analysis	s of the media?
5,	Is there any other information that would assist the e No Yes - Please explain:	examiner in the analysis of the m	edia?
	EUDENCE SULMITED BELOWS TO ADD Legion and the Comment of the Comm	for voreode labelt for all o sign frynchice fogus (OLS) 9	rine upaninsi sylden 7 CVALUpherialorarak
	AT 18T 3USOTY 7PC	stern District Major Cr	ime Squad

QR-CC-1 Revision #: 1 Date: 12-10-2011

CFS1200704597

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT

The foregoing Affidavit and Application for Search and Seizure Warrant having been presented to and been considered by the undersigned, a Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee, and the foregoing Affidavit having been subscribed and sworn to by the affiant(s) before me at the time it was presented, the undersigned (a) is satisfied therefrom that grounds exist for said application, and (b) finds that each affidavit established grounds and probable cause for the undersigned to issue this Search and Seizure Warrant, such probable cause being the following: From said affidavit, the undersigned finds that there is probable cause for the undersigned to beliave that the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application is within or upon the person, if any, named or described in the foregoing affidavit and application, or the place or thing, if any, described in the foregoing affidavit and application, under the conditions and directions are forth in the foregoing affidavit and application, and that, therefore, a Search and Seizure warrant should issue for said property.

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of the State of Connecticut, I hereby command any Police Officer of a regularly organized police department, any State Police Officer, any inspector in the Division of Criminal Justice, or any conservation officer, special conservation officer of pair of officer adjing pursuant to C.G.S. § 28-6 to whom these presents shall come within ten days after the date of this warrant to enter into or upon and search the place or thing described in the foregoing affidavit and application, or search the person described in the foregoing affidavit and application or both, to wit:

The residence of Nancy and Adam Lanza, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, with an attached two par garage. The house is pale yellow with dark green shutters and a dark green front door. The full address, 36 Yogananda Street is listed on the inglibox located in front of the house.

CSP - Western District Major Crime Squad CFS1200704597

for the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application, to wit:

Computers (including gaming devices and cellular telephones), zip disks, CD's, CDR's, DVD's, and other electronic storage media because; (1) The objects themselves may be instrumentalities, fruits, or evidence of a crime and (2) The objects may have been used to collect and store information about crimes in the form of electronic "data" (as defined by Connecticut General Statutes 53a-250(8)). Such data may include image files, video files, text files, or other electronically stored documents. Connecticut General Statutes define a Computer"

as a programmable, electronic device capable of accepting and processing data, such as a gaming console, cellular telephone, and other similar devices. SERVICE x submit the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application to laboratory analysis and examination. Department of Public Safety Computer and Electronics Unit (278 Colony St in Meriden, CT) and/or

other recognized and accredited forensic science laboratory for forensic examination and review.

and upon finding said property to selze the same, take and keep it in custody until the further order of the court, and with reasonable promptness make due return of this werrant accompanied by a written inventory of all property selzed.

The loregoing request that the judge or judge trial referee dispense with the requirement of C.G.S. § 54-33c that a copy of the warrant application and affidavit(s) in support of the warrant be given to the owner, occupant or person named therein and that the affidavit in support of such request also be included in such nondelivery is hereby:

NOT TO EXCEED 2 WEEKS BEYOND DATE WARRANT IS EXECUTED GRANTED for a period of

This order, or any extension thereof, dispensing with said requirement shall not limit disclosure of such application and affidavits to the altorney for a person arrested in connection with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant unless, upon motion of the propeguing authority within two weeks of such arraignment the court finds that the state's interest in continuing nondisclosure substantially outweighs the defendant's right to disclosure.

DENIED.

Service of this Search Warrant upon the customer whose financial records are being sought is hereby waived, pursuant to C.G.S. § 38a-43 (a).

(NOTE: AFFIANT'S OATH MUST BE TAKEN PRIOR TO JUDGE / JUDGE TRIAL REFEREE SIGNING BELOW)

(This is page 7 of a 8 page Affidavit and Application.)			
Signed at Newtown , Connecticut, on:	Dec. 14. 2012	7:25	a.mr p.m.
Glynell (Millian Millian Tho) Release) Blui-	Print name of Judicial Official	ion. John F. Bir	มหาก

CONBACOLINA		CH AND SEIZURE WARR	ANT	Inventory control number
	G.A.	At (Address of Court)		Dale of seizure
Danbuck	3.	1-1-460 White S	- Languy	12-14-12 Companion case number
Dadkel nijmber CR-		Online alles linupal	CFS12-00705354 / 12-00704559	CFS12-00704659
Then and there by		ursuant to the authority of	the foregoing warrant, I searched th	e person, place or thing
The residence of N with an attached to listed on the mailb	vo car garage.	The home is pale yellow	dook, CT. The residence is a 2 story with dark green shutters. The full ad	/ colonial style structure, dress, 36 Yogananda St.
		•		
and found thereon	or therein, selz	ed, and now hold in custo	dy, the following property:	
Total Cash	Salzad: non	е	, consisting of	
A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	- " "	500gb hard drive, damag	ed.	
tem #2 - One ous	tom built des	ktop computer with no h	ard drive.	
			ontroller and 8mb memory card.	
tem #4 - One Dell tem #5 - One "Ap		on 6000, SN - 05		
fem #12 • One "M	crosoft Xhox'	with partially obliterate	d serial number.	
			video game parts and memory car	ds.
		rjet 160gb external USB		
tem #26 - One har	d drive platter			
tem #27 - One "L0	" Verizon cel	phone with battery.	4	
em #31 - One "lye				
em #34 - One AT	Other MrG-J	825DW fax machine. With digital answering sy	retam	
			, stolli.	
em #43 - One "XE				
em #43 - One "XE em #44 - One "We	estern Digital"	WD800 80gb Internal ID	E hard drive.	
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc.	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD	
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc.		
em #44 - One "Wi em #58 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc.	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD	
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc.	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD	
em #58 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit	
em #44 - One "Wi em #58 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD	
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit	
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit	t with cord.
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 3090TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma	t with cord.
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit	t with cord.
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 3090TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma	t with cord.
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 3U90TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma CFS1200704597	t with cord.
em #44 - One "Wi em #68 - Content	stern Digital" s of white place	WD800 80gb Internal ID atic bag to include misc, addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 3090TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma	t with cord.
em #44 - One ''We	estern Digital" s of white plas egarding the a	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc. addresses of local gun s ID- 91187	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 3090TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma CFS1200704597	ajor Crime Squad
em #44 . One "We em #58 . Content f	estern Digital" s of white plas egarding the a	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc. addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 2-002105 3U90TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma CFS1200704597	t with cord.
em #44 . One "Weem #58 . Content	estern Digital" s of white plas egarding the a egarding the a	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc. addresses of local gun s	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 2-002105 3U90TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma CFS1200704597	ajor Crime Squad
em #44 Content em #68 Content i gave a copy of e dwelling, structure person named the	estern Digital" s of white plase egarding the a sequence of the sequence of th	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc. addresses of local gun s ID- 91187	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 2-002105 3U90TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma CFS1200704597	ajor Crime Squad
em #44 - One "We em #58 - Content f	estern Digital" s of white plase egarding the a separding the aset of the	WD800 80gb Internal ID stic bag to include misc. addresses of local gun s ID- 91187	vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD hops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit 2-002105 2-002105 3U90TX7MQ CSP - Western District Ma CFS1200704597	ajor Crime Squad

JD-CR-81 Rev. 3-10

Connecticut State Police Western District Major Crime Troop G

To:

SGT DeCesare, #205

From:

Trooper Bukowski, #763

Subject:

Evidence repackaging: 12-00704559/12-00705354

Date:

7-25-13

Sir,

On 7-24-13 I repackaged evidence that was returned to Western District Major Crime from the FBI lab. In the evidence returned were exhibits from two separate case numbers, CFS-12-00704559, the original case number for the Sandy Hook Elementary School (SHES) shooting, and CFS-12-00705354, the case number established for the murder investigation of Nancy Lanza at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook. The evidence was being repackaged to be submitted to the Connecticut forensic lab for examination by the state. A copy of a warrant showing case number 12-00704559, giving the authority to examine the evidence labeled 12-00705354, was faxed to Troop G to accompany the evidence to be submitted to the lab.

The writing on the packages for exhibits #3, #12 and #43 show they were seized from 36 Yogananda Street, under case #12-00705354, the case number for the murder of Nancy Lanza. Page 6 of the warrant for case number 12-00704559, the overall case number for the shooting at SHES, show that exhibits #3, #12 and #43 being seized pursuant to that case number for the overall shooting. The case number on the evidence does not correspond to the case number on the warrant. Page 6 of the warrant for 12-00704559 records the evidence seized for that case, but is labeled for 12-00705354.

On 7-25-13 I alerted Detective Bill Flynn of the discrepancy prior to him delivering the evidence to the lab for examination. I was later informed by Det. Flynn that a totally separate case number had been established solely for the collection of evidence to eliminate case number crossovers.

Respectfully Submitted,

Trooper Joseph Bukowski, #763